502943875 08/21/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2990473

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DIETER FINGER	08/01/2014
MARKUS HALLER	07/29/2014
FLORIAN GELTINGER	08/01/2014
EDUARD HANDSCHUH	08/04/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KRONES AG
Street Address:	BÖHMERWALDSTRASSE 5
City:	NEUTRAUBLING
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	93073

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14331331

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)468-5432

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docket-oppedahl@oppedahl.com OPPEDAHL PATENT LAW FIRM LLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: P O BOX 5940

Address Line 4: DILLON, COLORADO 80435

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HBPP.P013	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARL OPPEDAHL	
SIGNATURE:	/s/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2014	

Total Attachments: 4

source=KNS01-618-USPT_Declaration-Assignment#page2.tif source=KNS01-618-USPT_Declaration-Assignment#page4.tif source=KNS01-618-USPT Declaration-Assignment#page6.tif source=KNS01-618-USPT Declaration-Assignment#page8.tif

14/331,331

Application Number:

Attorney Docket Number: HBPP.P-013
Client Reference Number: KNS01-618-USPT
I, Dieter Finger, hereby assign to KRONES AG, having an address of Böhmerwaldstraße 5, 93073 Neutraubling Germany("Assignee"), its successors and assigns my entire right, title and interests in the invention as described in the above-identified application for U.S. Patent ("Invention") for "Blow moulding machine with controlled movement of the stretch rod and blow moulding nozzle" and any and all applications for patent and patents, therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said Invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee or its successors or assigns. Signature: Printed Name: Dieter Finger
Date: 01-08-14
Ranneleze Pemill Signature of Witness
Hannelore Penzkofer
Printed Name of Witness

Application Number:	14/331,331	
Attorney Docket Number: H	IBPP.P-013	
Client Reference Number:	KNS01-618-USPT	
invention as described in the moulding machine with contrant and all applications for paten reissues, continuations and expatent applications, and authorated to said Invention or re-	gn to KRONES AG, having an address of Böhmerwaldstraße 5, 93073 ignee"), its successors and assigns my entire right, title and interests in the above-identified application for U.S. Patent ("Invention") for "Blow rolled movement of the stretch rod and blow moulding nozzle" and any t and patents, therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said porize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any esulting therefrom to said Assignee or its successors or assigns.	
Printed Name: Markus Halle	er	
Date: <u>29.07</u> .	<u>14</u>	

Hannelae Po	Penel L	
Signature of Witness		
Hannelore Pe	nzkofer	
Printed Name of Witness		

Application Number:	14/331,331
Attorney Docket Number: 1	HBPP.P-013
Client Reference Number:	KNS01-618-USPT
invention as described in the moulding machine with contant all applications for pater reissues, continuations and e patent applications, and auth patent on said Invention or resignature: Printed Name: Florian Gelti	
Date: <u>01.08.</u> ~	<u>049</u>
Hampelae	Penf
Signature of Witness	
Hannelore	Penzkofer
Printed Name of Witness	The state of the s

Application Number: 14/331,331 Attorney Docket Number: HBPP.P-013 Client Reference Number: KNS01-618-USPT I, Eduard Handschuh, hereby assign to KRONES AG, having an address of Böhmerwaldstraße 5, 93073 Neutraubling Germany("Assignee"), its successors and assigns my entire right, title and interests in the invention as described in the above-identified application for U.S. Patent ("Invention") for "Blow moulding machine with controlled movement of the stretch rod and blow moulding nozzle" and any and all applications for patent and patents, therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said Invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee or its successors or assigns. Signature: Printed Name: Eduard Handschuh 4. dusint 2014 Date:

Signature of Witness

Hannelore Penzkofer

Printed Name of Witness

RECORDED: 08/21/2014